SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14858/2023
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Ms. Supragya Ram Mishra, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Shehan A Shrof, Adv.

Mr. Samresh Jha, Adv.

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.2.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar